## HEADWISE BREAKUP OF FEE FOR 2022-23 Ist SEMESTER NEW UG BT/BS BATCH (JEE 2022)

S. No	FEE HEAD(S)	Fee Components	Total Fees (in ₹) (Sum of A+B+C+D+E)
(A)	ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION		
a.	Admission Fee, Grade Card, Provisional Certificate, Students' Welfare Fund, Alumni Subscription, Publication etc.	2950.00	
		12.421.5)	
(B)	DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUN	DABLE)	
-	INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY	1000.00	
a. b.	LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY	1000.00	
D.	INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS	5000.00	
d.	HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY	10000.00	
u.	Total	17000.00	
(C)	#SEMESTER FEE		
a.	Examination, Registration, Students' Amenities Subscription, Seat Rent, Water charges, Students' Health Inusrance (*) etc.	4625.00	
(D)	HOSTEL CHARGES		
	*MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	13350.00	
a.	Total		
	Sub Total (A+B+C+D)	37925.00	
E	TUITION FEES		27025.0
1	FOR SC/ST/PwD/MEB	0.00	
2	FOR OEB	33333.00	
3	FOR GENERAL/OBC	100000.00	
4	FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS	US \$ 1000.00	US \$ 1000.0 + ₹37925.0

Student belonging to SC/ST/PwD categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition fee.

Students belonging to the Most Economically Backward (MEB) category (with annual family income less than ₹1 lakh per annum) are given 100% waiver on the tuition fees.

OEB - Other economically backward (family income is between ₹1 to ₹5 lakhs / annum) will charge 1/3<sup>rd</sup> of the tuition fee.

## **#SEMESTER FEE**

SC/ST Students are not charged hostel seat rent (Rs. 1250/- from Semester Fees) if their annual family income is less than ₹ 6 lakh. They can claim the refund after the Academic Registration will be over, once they provide the Income Certificate of the Parents.

Sadlan Vand 222
Dean, Students' Affairs

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that there may be little variation in Students' Health Insurance amount which can be settled at the time of registration and Mess Establishment charges which depends upon the daily wages rates notified by government from time to time.